
23 SEPTEMBER

WORKSHOPS

IN THE MAKING Welcome back to In the making act V
10.15 am

10.30 am

IN THE MAKING Let’s get creative
10.30 am

11.30 am

IN THE MAKING Making Shoes
11.45 am

12.45 pm

IN THE MAKING I am a wanderer

IN THE MAKING The detail makes the difference

1.00 pm

2.00 pm

2.15 pm

3.15 pm

IN THE MAKING Ribbons and their weaving magic

IN THE MAKING Caring for your furry friend

3.30 pm

4.30 pm

4.45 pm

5.45 pm

HALL 5 
S27-29
T27-29

LINEAPELLE FW 26-27 Italian language
11.00 am

12.00 pm

LINEAPELLE FW 26-27 English language
2.30 pm

3.30 pm

FASHION TREND PRESENTATION

FASHION
THEATRE 
HALL 1 
AISLE U

LEATHER LEADERS 

A common ground for collaboration and sustainable innovation

10.30 am

12.00 pm

TANNER LEATHERSTEIN LIVE

Bag Dissection & Communicating Leather's Value to the Consumer

12.30 pm

2.00 pm

FASHION & SPORT – CATALYSTS OF INNOVATION

Awaiting the Milan-Cortina Olympics

3.00 pm

4.30 pm

TALKS & PERFORMANCE

TALK AREA
HALL 2
U01/Z02

INNOVATION AND SUSTAINABILITY MANAGEMENT 

IN THE LEATHER SUPPLY CHAIN

2.30 pm

4.00 pm

RED LOUNGE
SERVICE
CENTER

PARTNERSHIPS FOR INNOVATION AND POLICY ACTION 

FOR SUSTAINABLE LEATHER – SMEP/UNCTAD EVENT

2.30 pm

4.30 pm

EVENTS @ LINEAPELLE
FIERA MILANO RHO

LIBRA ROOM 
SERVICE
CENTER



EVENTS @ LINEAPELLE

24 SEPTEMBER

WORKSHOPS

IN THE MAKING Vintage Reminds Us

IN THE MAKING A color for everyone

10.30 am

11.30 am

IN THE MAKING Leather Memories

11.45 am

12.45 pm

IN THE MAKING Ribbons and their weaving magic

IN THE MAKING Linked by an unusual fate

1.00 pm

2.30 pm

3.00 pm

4.00 pm

4.15 pm

5.15 pm

HALL 5 
S27-29
T27-29

LINEAPELLE FW 26-27 Italian language
11.00 am

12.00 pm

LINEAPELLE FW 26-27 English language
2.30 pm

3.30 pm

FASHION TREND PRESENTATION

FASHION
THEATRE 
HALL 1 
AISLE U

10.00 am

11.00 am

10.30 am

11.30 am

FASHION AND LEGALITY

DECARBONISATION THROUGH NATURE

12.00 pm

1.30 pm

11.30 am

1.00 pm

TALKS & PERFORMANCE

TALK AREA 
HALL 2 
U01/Z02

LEATHER TRACEABILITY, DEFORESTATION AND ANIMAL WELFARE: 

EU REGULATIONS AND VOLUNTARY CERTIFICATION

WHERE DO WE STAND?

PRESENTATION OF "CPMC - CUOIO, PELLI E MATERIE

CONCIANTI" NO.2/2025

in collaboration with MICS - Made in Italy Circolare e Sostenibile

- Scientific journal edited by SSIP

HALL 2
T01-03
U02-04

State of the art and perspectives in the leather supply chain

12.00 pm

1.30 pm

CONFERENCE
ROOM 
FIRST FLOOR
BUILDING E08 

2.30 pm

4.30 pm

LIBRA ROOM 
SERVICE
CENTER

EU REGULATION 1115/2023 

ANTI-DEFORESTATION (EUDR) 

CHEMOMETRIC METHODS AND NIR SPECTROSCOPY 

FOR LEATHER PRODUCTION CONTROL

2.30 pm

3.10 pm

3.00 pm

6.00 pm

AIMATERIALITY, INNOVATION, EXPERIENCE: 

The New Sensory Language

HALL 2
T01-03
U02-04

TALK AREA
HALL 2 
U01/Z02

INNOVATION STARTING FROM THE INGREDIENTS: 

LEATHER AS A MODEL AND EXPERIENCE OF SUSTAINABILITY

LIBRA ROOM 
SERVICE
CENTER

LIBRA ROOM 
SERVICE
CENTER



SEE YOU AT THE NEXT 
EDITION OF LINEAPELLE
 11–13 FEBRUARY 2026

EVENTS @ LINEAPELLE

25 SEPTEMBER

12.00 pm

1.00 pm

2.00 pm

3.30 pm

TALKS & PERFORMANCE

TALK AREA
HALL 2 
U01/Z02

THE HOUSE OF NATURAL MATERIALS

10.30 am

11.10 am

PLASMA TECHNOLOGIES FOR LEATHER ENHANCEMENT

AND TANNERY WASTEWATER TREATMENT

HALL 2
T01-03
U02-04

LINEAPELLE ON THE ROAD

Smart Textures: The Weave Between Fashion and AI

WORKSHOPS

IN THE MAKING Jewelry comes closer

IN THE MAKING Intertwining

10.30 am

11.30 am

IN THE MAKING Faithful friends

11.45 am

12.45 pm

IN THE MAKING Caring for your furry friend

1.00 pm

2.00 pm

2.15 pm

3.15 pm

HALL 5 
S27-29
T27-29


