EVENTS @ LINEAPELLE

FIERA MILANO RHO

23 SEPTEMBER

TALKS & PERFORMANCE

10.30 am 12.00 pm	LEATHER LEADERS A common ground for collaboration and sustainable innovation	
12.30 pm 2.00 pm	TANNER LEATHERSTEIN LIVE Bag Dissection & Communicating Leather's Value to the Consumer	
2.30 pm 4.30 pm	PARTNERSHIPS FOR INNOVATION AND POLICY ACTION FOR SUSTAINABLE LEATHER – SMEP/UNCTAD EVENT	
2.30 pm 4.00 pm	INNOVATION AND SUSTAINABILITY MANAGEMENT IN THE LEATHER SUPPLY CHAIN	LIBRA ROOM SERVICE CENTER
3.00 pm 4.30 pm	FASHION & SPORT – CATALYSTS OF INNOVATION Awaiting the Milan-Cortina Olympics	RED LOUNGE SERVICE CENTER

FASHION TREND PRESENTATION

11.00 am 12.00 pm	LINEAPELLE FW 26-27	Italian language	FASHION THEATRE
2.30 pm 3.30 pm	LINEAPELLE FW 26-27	English language	HALL 1 AISLE U

WORKSHOPS

10.15 am 10.30 am	IN THE MAKING	Welcome back to In the making act V		
10.30 am 11.30 am	IN THE MAKING	Let's get creative		
11.45 am 12.45 pm	IN THE MAKING	Making Shoes		
1.00 pm 2.00 pm	IN THE MAKING	I am a wanderer	HALL 5 S27-29 T27-29	
2.15 pm 3.15 pm	IN THE MAKING	The detail makes the difference		
3.30 pm 4.30 pm	IN THE MAKING	Ribbons and their weaving magic	回節締結	
4.45 pm 5.45 pm	IN THE MAKING	Caring for your furry friend		



24 SEPTEMBER

TALKS & PERFORMANCE

10.00 am 11.00 am	LEATHER TRACEABILITY, DEFORESTATION AND ANIMAL WELFARE: EU REGULATIONS AND VOLUNTARY CERTIFICATION WHERE DO WE STAND?	LIBRA ROOM SERVICE CENTER
10.30 am 11.30 am	PRESENTATION OF "CPMC - CUOIO, PELLI E MATERIE CONCIANTI" NO.2/2025 - Scientific journal edited by SSIP in collaboration with MICS - Made in Italy Circolare e Sostenibile	HALL 2 T01-03 U02-04
11.30 am 1.00 pm	DECARBONISATION THROUGH NATURE	LIBRA ROOM SERVICE CENTER
12.00 pm 1.30 pm	FASHION AND LEGALITY State of the art and perspectives in the leather supply chain	TALK AREA HALL 2 U01/Z02
12.00 pm 1.30 pm	INNOVATION STARTING FROM THE INGREDIENTS: LEATHER AS A MODEL AND EXPERIENCE OF SUSTAINABILITY	CONFERENCE ROOM FIRST FLOOR BUILDING E08
2.30 pm 4.30 pm	EU REGULATION 1115/2023 ANTI-DEFORESTATION (EUDR)	LIBRA ROOM SERVICE CENTER
2.30 pm 3.10 pm	CHEMOMETRIC METHODS AND NIR SPECTROSCOPY FOR LEATHER PRODUCTION CONTROL	
3.00 pm 6.00 pm	AIMATERIALITY, INNOVATION, EXPERIENCE: The New Sensory Language	TALK AREA HALL 2 U01/Z02

FASHION TREND PRESENTATION

11.00 am 12.00 pm	LINEAPELLE FW 26-27	Italian language	FASHION THEATRE
2.30 pm 3.30 pm	LINEAPELLE FW 26-27	English language	HALL 1 AISLE U

WORKSHOPS

10.30 am 11.30 am	IN THE MAKING	Vintage Reminds Us	
11.45 am 12.45 pm	IN THE MAKING	A color for everyone	
1.00 pm 2.30 pm	IN THE MAKING	Leather Memories	HALL 5 S27-29 - T27-29
3.00 pm 4.00 pm	IN THE MAKING	Ribbons and their weaving magic	- 127 27 ■85\$\$\$\d
4.15 pm 5.15 pm	IN THE MAKING	Linked by an unusual fate	

25 SEPTEMBER

TALKS & PERFORMANCE

10.30 am 11.10 am	PLASMA TECHNOLOGIES FOR LEATHER ENHANCEMENT AND TANNERY WASTEWATER TREATMENT	HALL 2 T01-03 U02-04
12.00 pm 1.00 pm	LINEAPELLE ON THE ROAD Smart Textures: The Weave Between Fashion and Al	
2.00 pm 3.30 pm	THE HOUSE OF NATURAL MATERIALS	HALL 2 U01/Z02

WORKSHOPS

10.30 am 11.30 am	IN THE MAKING	Jewelry comes closer	
11.45 am 12.45 pm	IN THE MAKING	Intertwining	HALL 5 S27-29
1.00 pm 2.00 pm	IN THE MAKING	Faithful friends	T27-29
2.15 pm 3.15 pm	IN THE MAKING	Caring for your furry friend	

SEE YOU AT THE NEXT EDITION OF LINEAPELLE 11–13 FEBRUARY 2026

